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DECK ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 26-0671 Bolt - Blade 3
2 3290-465 Washer - Belleville 3
3 92-7952 Blade -  Recycler 3
4 80-4342 Shaft - Spindle 3
5 80-4360 Shield - Bearing 3
6 80-4380 Spacer - Hardened 3
7 38-7820 Bearing - Ball 6
8 62-3661 Spacer - Bearing 3
9 88-4510 Spindle 3

10 93-3825 Deck Assembly 1
11 32144-41 Screw - Hex Washer Hd.

 Thread Forming 12
12 88-5360 Spacer - Pulley 3
13 88-5330 Pulley - Deck 3
14 3219-6 Nut - Hex 3

15 3296-39 Nut - Lock 2
16 56-7530 Bolt - Shoulder 2
17 93-3881 Pan - Front Deck

 Suspension 1
18 323-9 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 2
19 80-6990 Washer - Hardened 4
20 93-9847 Spacer 2
21 3296-39 Nut - Hex Lock 2
22 61-9980 Screw - Adjusting 2
23 3256-22 Washer - Flat 2
24 3296-42 Nut - Lock 2
25 93-9849 Bracket - Deck R.H. 1
26 93-9848 Bracket - Deck L.H. 1
27 322-12 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 2
28 3296-29 Nut - Lock 2
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29 55-4300 Decal - Warning 2
30 68-3650 Decal - Danger Deflector 1
31 66-1340 Decal - Discharge 1
32 93-3776 Decal - Deck Recycler 1
33 93-3777 Decal - Belt 1
34 93-1122 Decal - Danger 1

35 93-7282 Decal - Wheel Adjustment 1
36 68-3660 Decal - Shield Danger 2
37 3290-307 Pin - Hair Cotter 4
38 80-6990 Washer - Hardened 2
39 93-3884 V-Belt 1
40 3256-24 Washer - Flat 2
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BELT COVER & DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 29-5590 Bracket - Pivot 2
2 3296-5 Nut - Lock 2
3 40-6230 Spring - Torsion 2
4 57-6980 Deflector Assembly 1
5 3211-15 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 2
6 283-2 Pin - Clevis 2
7 3290-307 Pin - Cotter 2
8 56-6591 Bolt - Wheel 2
9 701756 Wheel - Deck 2

10 93-8010 Plate - Gage Wheel 2
11 3296-59 Nut - Lock 2
12 3230-23 Screw - Carriage 4
13 93-7651 Baffle - R.H. 1
14 32149-1 Nut - Keps 8
15 322-6 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 4
16 93-7652 Baffle - L.H. 1

17 3230-1 Screw - Carriage 4
18 84-5760 Plate - Kicker 4
19 3296-29 Nut - Lock 4
20 93-3866 Cover - Belt L.H. 1
21 32104-76 Screw - Self Tapping 9
23 3290-456 Washer - Lock 4
24 93-3865 Cover - Belt R.H. 1
25 93-3876 Insert - Belt Cover 1
26 3296-29 Nut - Lock 4
27 3231-21 Bolt -  Carriage 2
28 3296-39 Nut - Lock 2
29 3256-5 Washer - Flat 2
30 59-4310 Spacer 4
31 43-8480 Decal - Danger 1



3318-168

4

C-2299

8 

12

19

1

2

4

3

7

13

11

6

14

15

10

16

17

18

9

2
20

24

23

22

10

6

9
19

9

18

2

5

10

8

9

9 

17

21

25

IDLER & BRAKE ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 323-12 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1
2 3256-24 Washer - Flat 3
3 88-5070 Guide - Idler Belt 1
4 88-5630 Pulley - Idler Flat 2
5 93-3860 Bracket - Idler 1
6 3296-39 Nut - Lock 2
7 88-5960 Guide - Trans. Belt L.H. 1
8 322-3 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 9
9 3296-29 Nut - Lock 12

10 5-4460 Washer - Fender 3
11 3296-42 Nut - Lock 3
12 67-0710 Ball - Swivel 3
13 93-3841 Brake Assembly 3

14 93-9342 Spring - Torsion 1
15 93-3848 Bellcrank 1
16 93-3852 Rod - Brake Center 1
17 93-9341 Spacer - Pivot 2
18 3256-23 Washer - Flat 2
19 322-14 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 2
20 323-10 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1
21 93-3845 Bellcrank 1
22 93-3853 Rod - Brake R.H. 1
23 93-3850 Spring - Deck Engage 1
24 93-3851 Rod - Brake L.H. 1
25 3220-2 Nut - Hex Jam 1
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*Not Illustrated

701756 Wheel - Deck 3 9 2

5-4460 Washer - Fender 4 10 3

26-0671 Bolt - Blade 1 1 3

29-5590 Bracket - Pivot 3 1 2

38-7820 Bearing - Ball 1 7 6
40-6230 Spring - Torsion 3 3 2

43-8480 Decal - Danger 3 31 1

55-4300 Decal - Warning 2 29 2

56-6591 Bolt - Wheel 3 8 2

56-7530 Bolt - Shoulder 1 16 2

57-6980 Deflector Assembly 3 4 1
59-4310 Spacer 3 30 4

61-9980 Screw - Adjusting 1 22 2

62-3661 Spacer - Bearing 1 8 3

66-1340 Decal - Discharge 2 31 1

67-0710 Ball - Swivel 4 12 3

68-3650 Decal - Danger Deflector 2 30 1
68-3660 Decal - Shield Danger 2 36 2

80-4342 Shaft - Spindle 1 4 3

80-4360 Shield - Bearing 1 5 3

80-4380 Spacer - Hardened 1 6 3

80-6990 Washer - Hardened 1 19 4

80-6990 Washer - Hardened 2 38 2
84-5760 Plate - Kicker 3 18 4

88-4510 Spindle 1 9 3

88-5070 Guide - Idler Belt 4 3 1

88-5330 Pulley - Deck 1 13 3

88-5360 Spacer - Pulley 1 12 3

88-5630 Pulley - Idler Flat 4 4 2
88-5960 Guide - Trans. Belt L.H. 4 7 1

92-7952 Blade -  Recycler 1 3 3

93-1122 Decal - Danger 2 34 1

93-3776 Decal - Deck Recycler 2 32 1

93-3777 Decal - Belt 2 33 1

93-3825 Deck Assembly 1 10 1
93-3841 Brake Assembly 4 13 3

93-3845 Bellcrank 4 21 1

93-3848 Bellcrank 4 15 1

93-3850 Spring - Deck Engage 4 23 1

93-3851 Rod - Brake L.H. 4 24 1

93-3852 Rod - Brake Center 4 16 1
93-3853 Rod - Brake R.H. 4 22 1

93-3860 Bracket - Idler 4 5 1

93-3865 Cover - Belt R.H. 3 24 1

93-3866 Cover - Belt L.H. 3 20 1

93-3876 Insert - Belt Cover 3 25 1

93-3881 Pan - Front Deck 1 17 1
93-3884 V-Belt 2 39 1

93-7282 Decal - Wheel Adjustment 2 35 1

93-7651 Baffle - R.H. 3 13 1

93-7652 Baffle - L.H. 3 16 1

93-8010 Plate - Gage Wheel 3 10 2

93-9341 Spacer - Pivot 4 17 2
93-9342 Spring - Torsion 4 14 1

93-9847 Spacer 1 20 2

93-9848 Bracket - Deck L.H. 1 26 1

93-9849 Bracket - Deck R.H. 1 25 1

283-2 Pin - Clevis 3 6 2

322-3 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 4 8 9
322-6 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 3 15 4

322-12 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1 27 2

322-14 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 4 19 2

323-9 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1 18 2

323-10 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 4 20 1

323-12 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 4 1 1
3211-15 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 3 5 2

3219-6 Nut - Hex 1 14 3

3220-2 Nut - Hex Jam 4 25 1

3230-1 Screw - Carriage 3 17 4

3230-23 Screw - Carriage 3 12 4

3231-21 Bolt -  Carriage 3 27 2
3256-5 Washer - Flat 3 29 2

3256-22 Washer - Flat 1 23 2

3256-23 Washer - Flat 4 18 2

3256-24 Washer - Flat 4 2 3

3256-24 Washer - Flat 2 40 2

3290-307 Pin - Cotter 3 7 2
3290-307 Pin - Hair Cotter 2 37 4

3290-456 Washer - Lock 3 23 4

3290-465 Washer - Belleville 1 2 3

3296-5 Nut - Lock 3 2 2

3296-29 Nut - Lock 4 9 12

3296-29 Nut - Lock 3 19 4
3296-29 Nut - Lock 3 26 4

3296-29 Nut - Lock 1 28 2

3296-39 Nut - Hex Lock 1 21 2

3296-39 Nut - Lock 4 6 2

3296-39 Nut - Lock 1 15 2

3296-39 Nut - Lock 3 28 2
3296-42 Nut - Lock 4 11 3

3296-42 Nut - Lock 1 24 2

3296-59 Nut - Lock 3 11 2

32104-76 Screw - Self Tapping 3 21 9

32144-41 Screw - Hex Washer Hd. 1 11 12

32149-1 Nut - Keps 3 14 8
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PRODUCT CHANGES
In an effort to make improvements available to TORO owners as quickly as possible, minor changes are incorporated into Toro's products
from time to time that do not become immediately shown in the Parts Catalog. If such a change has been made in your unit, which is not
reflected in your manual, see your TORO Distributor or his Authorized TORO Service Dealer for information and part numbers.

COUNTRIES OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES OR CANADA

Customers who have purchased TORO products exported from

the United States or Canada should contact their Toro Distributor

(Dealer) to obtain guarantee policies for your country,  province  or

state.  lf for any reason you are dissatisfied with your Distributor's

service or have difficulty obtaining guarantee information, contact

the TORO importer.  If all other remedies fail, you may contact us at

The Toro Company.

MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date

Compliance with Radio Interference Regulations Certified.

Certifie Conforme au Reglement sur le Brouillage Radioelectrique.

Litho in U.S.A.
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